# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panolam Industries, Inc.		09/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panolam Industries International, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Progress Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280315	PI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(413) 731-3100 Phone: Email: rgetz@ogklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Getz

1500 Main Street, Suite 912 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: O'Shea, Getz & Kosakowski, P.C.

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D GETZ
Signature:	/rdg/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0096**  source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0097

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panolam Industries, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

PI (stylized), U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,280,315

WHEREAS, Panolam Industries International, Inc., corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 20 Progress Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Panolam Industries, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Panolam Industries International, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the marks, past and present.

PANOLAM INDUSTRIES, INC.

By Name: Jeffrey M. Muller

Title: Secretary

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 09/09/2005